163
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu

area of conductor
(mm2)
6 16 50 70 120 185 240
Rated current In (A)
Cable Copper bar
Cross-section area (mm2) Quantity Dimension (mm*mm) Quantity
630 185 2 40×5 2
800 240 2 50×5 2
1250 ／ ／ 80×5 2
1600 ／ ／ 100×5 2
Model
Let-through
current (A)
Total power consumption of 3 poles/4 poles (W)
Front and rear-panel connection Plug-in front-panel connection Plug-in rear-panel connection
TGM3E-125 125 12 12 12.2
TGM3E-160 160 40 50 62
TGM3E-250 250 50 75 86
TGM3E-320 320 55 80 89
TGM3E-400 400 58 87 90
TGM3E-630 630 110 120 130
TGM3E-800 800 115.2 125 140
TGM3E-1250 1250 200 / /
TGM3E-1600 1600 / / /
6.6 Neutral pole protection controller (E4 type)
Information of six-knob intelligent controller
1 Alarm LED indicator
Default parameters

Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
·Four-remote communication accessory
It is mounted on the side of the switch, and is used to achieve the “four-remote” function of the circuit breaker together with
the auxiliary alarm accessory and motor-operated mechanism, i.e., remote control, remote adjustment, remote measurement
and remote signaling. It is suitable for intelligent automation circumstances. See Table 31 for outline dimension of
accessories.
Input voltage AC400V/230V
Wiring diagram
Model and
specification
Outline and installation dimension (mm)
A B C D
TGM3E-125/160 25 125 117.5 147.5
TGM3E-250/320 25 125 132 167
TGM3E-400/630 25 125 175 223
TGM3E-800 25 125 235 305
TGM3E-1250 25 125 235 305
TGM3E-1600 25 125 235 305